OP \$665.00 8564552

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		06/23/2015	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	5683 Rt 115	
City:	Blakeslee	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18610	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85645529	BONFIRE
Registration Number:	3459889	CRIBBING ELIMINATOR
Registration Number:	3921510	ECOLOGIC
Registration Number:	4096675	ECOLOGIC
Registration Number:	4295871	ECOLOGIC
Registration Number:	3868086	ECOLOGIC APG-EM
Registration Number:	3981855	ECOLOGIC SG
Registration Number:	2934226	IT REALLY WORKS
Registration Number:	3226021	IT REALLY WORKS
Registration Number:	3490705	JUST PUMP AND SPRAY
Registration Number:	4150868	JUST PUMP AND SPRAY
Registration Number:	2208895	LIQUID FENCE
Registration Number:	4139804	LIQUID FENCE
Registration Number:	2942481	LIQUID NET
Registration Number:	2993380	LIQUID NET
Registration Number:	3510123	LIQUID NET FOR PETS
Serial Number:	85182055	PLANET APPROVED
Registration Number:	4310727	PLANET APPROVED
Registration Number:	3617520	SLAMMER
		TRADEMARK

900333202 REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0607

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3617519	SLUG SLAMMER
Registration Number:	3143411	SPEEDY GROW
Registration Number:	2980231	THE ULTIMATE INSECT REPELLENT
Registration Number:	2980232	ULTIMATE
Serial Number:	85281699	WATER-LESS
Serial Number:	85645747	X-IT
Registration Number:	3524651	YARD NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-420-5527 Email: rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: PHR&D -- Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2689-72
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harrison J. Roberts
SIGNATURE:	/hjr/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015

Total Attachments: 11

source=09. Reel 5231 Frame 0623#page1.tif source=09. Reel 5231 Frame 0623#page3.tif source=09. Reel 5231 Frame 0623#page3.tif source=09. Reel 5231 Frame 0623#page4.tif source=09. Reel 5231 Frame 0623#page5.tif source=09. Reel 5231 Frame 0623#page6.tif source=09. Reel 5231 Frame 0623#page7.tif source=09. Reel 5231 Frame 0623#page8.tif source=09. Reel 5231 Frame 0623#page9.tif source=09. Reel 5231 Frame 0623#page10.tif source=09. Reel 5231 Frame 0623#page10.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 23, 2015

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, in its capacity as collateral agent and administrative agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent") for various financial institutions ("Lenders"), does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of itself and Lenders, by Lien Grantors (as defined below), in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), arising under (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 16, 2010, by and among Russell Hobbs, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Russell Hobbs"), Applica Consumer Products, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Applica"), Toastmaster Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Toastmaster"), Spectrum Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Spectrum"), Rovcal, Inc., a California corporation ("Rovcal"), Tetra Holding (US), Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Tetra"), United Pet Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("United Pet"), United Industries Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("United Industries") and Agent (the "June 2010 TSA"), recorded August 11, 2010, at Reel 004271, Frame 0798, (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 13, 2010, by and between SEED Resources, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company ("SEED") and Agent (the "December 2010 TSA"), recorded January 19, 2011, at Reel 004456, Frame 0475, (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated February 18, 2011, by and between United Pet and Agent (the "February 2011 TSA"), recorded February 28, 2011, at Reel 004487, Frame 00795, (iv) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 7, 2011, by and between Applica and Agent (the "Applica November 2011 TSA"), recorded November 7, 2011, at Reel 4656, Frame 0637, (v) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 7, 2011, by and between United Industries and Agent (the "United Industries November 2011 TSA"), recorded November 7, 2011, at Reel 4656, Frame 0622, (vi) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 7, 2011, by and between Rovcal and Agent (the "Rovcal November 2011 TSA"), recorded November 7, 2011, at Reel 4656, Frame 0630, (vii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 31, 2012, by and between United Pet and Agent (the "January 2012 TSA"), recorded February 24, 2012, at Reel 4724, Frame 0036, (viii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 17, 2012, by and among Price Pfister, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Price Pfister"), Kwikset Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Kwikset"), National Manufacturing Co., an Illinois corporation ("National Manufacturing"), Weiser Lock Corporation, a California corporation ("Weiser Lock") and Agent (the "December 2012 TSA"), recorded January 16, 2013, at Reel 4944, Frame 0087, (ix) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated March 29, 2013, by and between Kwikset and Agent (the "March 2013 TSA"), recorded April 3, 2013, at Reel 4997, Frame 0375, (x) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated March 5, 2014, by and between Liquid Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Liquid Holding") and Agent (the "March 2014 TSA"), recorded March 6, 2014, at Reel 5231, Frame 0623, (xi) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 14, 2014, by and between Tell Manufacturing, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Tell Manufacturing") and Agent (the "October 2014 TSA"), recorded October 17, 2014, at Reel 5383 Frame 0532, and (xii) Trademark Security Agreement dated February 24, 2015, by and between Salix Animal Health, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Salix"; and, together with Russell Hobbs, Applica, Toastmaster, Spectrum, Rovcal, Tetra, United Pet, United Industries, SEED, Price Pfister, Kwikset, National

Manufacturing, Weiser Lock, Liquid Holding, Tell Manufacturing and Salix, collectively, the "Lien Grantors"), and Agent (the "February 2015 TSA"; and together with the June 2010 TSA, December 2010 TSA, February 2011 TSA, Applica November 2011 TSA, United Industries November 2011 TSA, Rovcal November 2011 TSA, January 2012 TSA, December 2012 TSA, March 2013 TSA, March 2014 TSA, October 2014 TSA, and February 2015 TSA, collectively, the "Security Agreements"), recorded February 27, 2015, at Reel 5468, Frame 0325, each recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including, without limitation, all liens and security interests in all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example only, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Lien Grantors to Agent, for the benefit of itself and Lenders, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreements described above, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent. If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreements, Agent hereby reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Lien Grantors, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on the following page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized officers, on the day and date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Matthew Bonrgeois

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

(See attached.)

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

OWNER	MARK	APPLICATION/REG. NO FILING/REG. DATE	STATUS	GOODS
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	BONFIRE	85/645,529 (US) 06/07/2012	ALLOWED	Herbicides
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	CRIBBING ELIMINATOR	3,459,889 (US) 07/01/2008	REGISTERED	Preparations For Animals, Namely, An All-Natural Equine Product Which Prevents Horses In A Non-Toxic, Cruelty Free Way From Wood Chewing And Cribbing
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	ECOLOGIC	3,921,510 (US) 02/22/2011	REGISTERED	Plant Growth Stimulants
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	ECOLOGIC	4,096,675 (US) 02/07/2012	REGISTERED	Fertilizers
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	ECOLOGIC	4,295,871 (US) 02/26/2013	REGISTERED	Lawn And Garden Care Products, Namely, Plant Growth Stimulants Lawn And

OWNER	MARK	APPLICATION/REG. NO FILING/REG. DATE	STATUS	GOODS
				Garden Care Products, Namely, Weed Killers
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	ECOLOGIC APG-EM	3,868,086 (US) 10/26/2010	REGISTERED	Fertilizers
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	ECOLOGIC SG	3,981,855 (US) 06/21/2011	REGISTERED	Turf And Ornamental Root Accelerator
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	IT REALLY WORKS	2,934,226 (US) 03/15/2005	REGISTERED	Insect Repellent
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	IT REALLY WORKS	3,226,021 (US) 04/03/2007	REGISTERED	Animal Repellent; Dog, Cat, Goose, Rabbit, Deer, Snake, Mole, Vole, Repellents
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	JUST PUMP AND SPRAY	3,490,705 (US) 08/19/2008	REGISTERED	Insect Repellent, Deer Repellent, Rabbit Repellent, Sold In Spray Bottles
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	JUST PUMP AND SPRAY	4,150,868 (US) 05/29/2012	REGISTERED	Insecticides
Liquid Holding Company,	LIQUID FENCE	79605 (United Arab Emirates)	REGISTERED	Bird And Mammal

OWNER Inc.	MARK	APPLICATION/REG. NO FILING/REG. DATE 02/12/2007	STATUS	GOODS Repellents
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	LIQUID FENCE	1307720 (Australia) 07/03/2009	REGISTERED	Animal Repellents; Bird, Dog, Cat, Goose, Duck, Turkey, Rabbit, Deer, Snake, Mole, Vole, Gopher, Snail And Slug Repellents; Insect Repellents; Preparations For Animals, Namely, An All-Natural Equine Product Which Prevents Horses In A Non-Toxic, Cruelty Free Way From Wood Chewing And Cribbing; Lawn And Garden Care Products, Namely, Weed Killers
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	LIQUID FENCE	4604526 (CTM) 06/28/2006	REGISTERED	Animal And Insect Repellents
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	LIQUID FENCE	2397443 (United Kingdom)	REGISTERED	Animal And Insect Repellents

OWNER	MARK	APPLICATION/REG. NO FILING/REG. DATE 07/21/2005	STATUS	GOODS
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	LIQUID FENCE	820130 (New Zealand) 02/25/2010	REGISTERED	Animal Repellents; Bird, Dog, Cat, Goose, Duck, Turkey, Rabbit, Deer, Snake, Mole, Vole, Gopher, Snail And Slug Repellents; Insect Repellents; Preparations For Animals, Namely, An All-Natural Equine Product Which Prevents Horses In A Non-Toxic, Cruelty Free Way From Wood Chewing And Cribbing; Lawn And Garden Care Products, Namely, Weed Killers
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	LIQUID FENCE	2,208,895 (US) 12/08/1998	REGISTERED	Bird And Mammal Repellents
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	LIQUID FENCE (STYLIZED AND/OR WITH DESIGN)	4,139,804 (US) 05/08/2012	REGISTERED	Animal Repellent; Dog, Cat, Goose, Rabbit,

OWNER	MARK	APPLICATION/REG. NO FILING/REG. DATE	STATUS	GOODS Deer And
				Insect Repellent
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	LIQUID NET	79606 (United Arab Emirates) 02/12/2007	REGISTERED	Insect Repellent
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	LIQUID NET	2,942,481 (US) 04/19/2005	REGISTERED	Insect Repellent For Mosquitos And Gnats
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	LIQUID NET	2,993,380 (US) 09/06/2005	REGISTERED	Insect Repellent
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	LIQUID NET FOR PETS	3,510,123 (US) 09/30/2008	REGISTERED	Insect Repellent
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	PLANET APPROVED	85/182,055 (US) 11/22/2010	ALLOWED	Animal Repellents; Dog, Cat Goose, Rabbit, Deer, Bird, Mammal, Snake, Mole, Vole And Insect Repellents; Lawn And Garden Care Products, Namely, Weed Killers
Liquid Holding	PLANET APPROVED	4,310,727 (US)	REGISTERED	Fertilizers; Plant Growth

OWNER	MARK	APPLICATION/REG. NO FILING/REG. DATE	STATUS	GOODS
Company, Inc.		03/26/2013		Stimulants
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	SLAMMER	3,617,520 (US) 05/05/2009	REGISTERED	Bait, Irritant, Repellant, Deterrent, Poison And Eliminator For Use Against Animals And Insects
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	SLUG SLAMMER	3,617,519 (US) 05/05/2009	REGISTERED	Snail and slug repellant, namely, bait, irritant, deterrent, poison, and eliminator
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	SPEEDY GROW	79604 (United Arab Emirates) 02/12/2007	REGISTERED	Plant Growth Simulant
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	SPEEDY GROW	3,143,411 (US) 09/12/2006	REGISTERED	Plant Growth Stimulant
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	THE ULTIMATE INSECT REPELLENT	2,980,231 (US) 07/26/2005	REGISTERED	Insect Repellent
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	ULTIMATE	2,980,232 (US) 07/26/2005	REGISTERED	Insect Repellent
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	WATER-LESS	85/281,699 (US) 03/30/2011	ALLOWED	Soil Conditioning Preparations, Namely, Anti- Transpirant Soil Soak,

OWNER	MARK	APPLICATION/REG. NO FILING/REG. DATE	STATUS	GOODS
				Drench, For Plants
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	X-IT	85/645,747 (US) 06/07/2012	ALLOWED	Insecticides And Miticides
Liquid Holding Company, Inc.	YARD NET	3,524,651 (US) 10/28/2008	REGISTERED	Insect Repellent For Yards And Outdoor Spaces

TRADEMARK LICENSES

1. License Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2013, by and between the Company Subsidiary and WellPlant, Inc.

RECORDED: 08/04/2015